THE DATASHEET OF
BK1005LL220-TV
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Notice for TAIYO YUDEN Products [ For High Quality and/or Reliability Equipment
(Automotive Electronic Equipment / Industrial Equipment) ]
Please read this notice before using the TAIYO YUDEN products.
 REMINDERS
■ Product information in this catalog is as of October 2018. All of the contents specified herein are subject to change

MULTILAYER CHIP BEAD INDUCTORS(BK SERIES)
REFLOW
78 19
AEC-Q200
■PART NUMBER
  ・ All the Multilayer Chip Bead Inductors of the catalog lineup are RoHS compliant.
  Note)
  ・ The exchange of individual specifications is necessary depending on the application and circuit condition. Please contact Taiyo Yuden sales channels.
  ・ *1: Automotive (AEC-Q200 Qualified) products for BODY & CHASSIS, and INFOTAINMENT. Please check ”Automotive Application Guide” for further details before using the products.
  　　＜　　　　　　　　　：AEC-Q200 qualified＞
　　　　　All the Multilayer Chip Bead Inductors of　*1 marks are tested based on the test conditions and methods defined in AEC-Q200 by family item.
　　　　　Please consult with TAIYO YUDEN’s official sales channel for the details of the product specification and AEC-Q200 test results, etc.,
　　　　　and please review and　approve TAIYO YUDEN's product specification before ordering.
  ・ *2: Industrial　products and Medical products
●BK 1005
BK 1005HW680-TV 68 ±25％ 100 0.17 500 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HW121-TV 120 ±25％ 100 0.24 450 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HW241-TV 240 ±25％ 100 0.31 400 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HW431-TV 430 ±25％ 100 0.50 350 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HW601-TV 600 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS100-TV 10 ±25％ 100 0.03 1,000 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS330-TV 33 ±25％ 100 0.06 700 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS680-TV 68 ±25％ 100 0.10 700 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS800-TV 80 ±25％ 100 0.10 700 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS121-TV 120 ±25％ 100 0.20 500 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS241-TV 240 ±25％ 100 0.30 400 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS431-TV 430 ±25％ 100 0.45 350 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS601-TV 600 ±25％ 100 0.55 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HS102-TV 1000 ±25％ 100 0.58 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HR601-TV 600 ±25％ 100 0.60 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM750-TV 75 ±25％ 100 0.18 350 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM121-TV 120 ±25％ 100 0.18 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM241-TV 240 ±25％ 100 0.30 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM471-TV 470 ±25％ 100 0.45 250 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM601-TV 600 ±25％ 100 0.50 250 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005HM102-TV 1000 ±25％ 100 0.70 150 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL100-TV 10 ±25％ 100 0.11 500 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL220-TV 22 ±25％ 100 0.18 400 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL330-TV 33 ±25％ 100 0.25 400 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL470-TV 47 ±25％ 100 0.33 350 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL680-TV 68 ±25％ 100 0.31 400 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL121-TV 120 ±25％ 100 0.45 350 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL181-TV 180 ±25％ 100 0.50 300 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LL241-TV 240 ±25％ 100 0.70 250 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
BK 1005LM182-TV 1800 ±25％ 100 0.90 120 0.50 ±0.05 *1 ,*2
※）The rated current is the value of current at which the temperature of the element is increased within 20℃.
Thickness
［mm］
NotePart number